FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case No. 14-RC-254037	Date Filed 1/3/2020			

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov/, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): 2a. Name of Employer: 1 Glazer's way, St. Charles, Missouri 63301 Southern Glazer's Wine & Spirits 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Tim Dippel Transportation Manager 3e. Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 636-925-8800 4b. Principal Product or Service 5a. City and State where unit is located: 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Wine & Spirit delivery St. Charles, Missouri Wholesaler 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a. Number of Employees in Unit: Included: See Attachment 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) Excluded: of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? X Yes No Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) and Employer declined recognition PecitiON CONSTROTUTE (If no reply received, so state). on or about (Date) 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) 8b. Address: 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8c. Tel. No. 8d. Cell No. 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most 8g. Affiliation, if any Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike of picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of Labor Organization) -, has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) Lilen 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10a, Name 1 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: 11a. Election Type: X Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Location(s): 11b. Election Date(s): Conference room January 22, 2020 5am-8am 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): 161 Weldon Parkway, Maryland Heights Missouri 63043 Teamsters Local 600 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state): International Brotherhood of Teamsters 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address 12d. Tel. No. 12e. Cell No. 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): 13a. Name and Title: 161 Weldon Parkway, Maryland Heights Missouri 63043 John Kelting, Recording Secretary 13c. Tel. No. 13d. Cell No. 13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Mail Address 314-388-4413 314-388-4400 jkelting@teamsters600.org I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Title Date Name (Print) Signe Recording Secretary John Kelting

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

5b. Description of Unit Involved: Included:

All full-time and regular part-time route delivery drivers and helpers employed by the Employer at its location currently located at 1 Glazer's way, St. Charles Missouri 63301

Excluded:

All clerical and professional employees, guards, and supervisors as defined by the act

Nicole Daro

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No.	14-RC-254107	Date Filed January 6, 2019			

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code) 2a. Name of Employer Research Medical Center 2323 E 63rd St, Kansas City, MO 64130 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title 3b. Address (If same as 2b - state same) 2316 E Meyer Blvd., Kansas City, MO 64132 Charlotte O'Neal, Vice President of Human Resources 3f. E-Mail Address Charlotte.ONeal2@hcamidwest.com (816) 276-9492 5a. City and State where unit is located: 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal product or service Acute Care Hospital Healthcare Kansas City, Missouri 5b. Description of Unit Involved 6a. No. of Employees in Unit: 70 Included: See Attachment A 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the Excluded: unit wish to be represented by the See Attachment A Petitioner? Yes / No and Employer declined recognition on or about 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) _ Check One: (Date) (If no reply received, so state). 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state). 8b. Address None 8d Cell No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8c Tel No 8e. Fax No. 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8g. Affiliation, if any Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) If so, approximately how many employees are participating? 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) (Name of labor organization) 10, Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 6b above. (If none, so state) None 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10b. Address 10a. Name 10e, Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to 11a. Election Type:

Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail any such election. 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Location(s): 11b. Election Date(s): Hospital Conference Room, 2323 E. 63rd St., Kansas City, MO Jnauary 15, 2020 6am-9am; 6pm-9pm 12b. Address (sireet and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number) 155 Grand Ave., Oakland, CA 94612 NNOC-Missouri & Kansas/NNU 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state) American Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO) 12a. E-Mail Address 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 510-273-2200 510-663-4822 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a. Name and Title Nicole Daro, Legal Counsel 13b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 155 Grand Ave., Oakland, CA 94612 13f. E-Mail Address 13d. Cell No. 13e. Fax No. 510-663-4822 ndaro@calnurses.org 510-273-2294 I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Title Date Signature > Legal Counsel January 3, 2020

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Attachment A

RC Petition Research Medical Center

NNOC-Missouri & Kansas/NNU

5. Unit Involved:

Existing Unit:

All full-time, part-time, and per diem Registered Nurses, employed by the Employer at 2316 East Meyer Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri 64132 and 6601 Rockhill Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64131, but excluding confidential employees, physicians, nurse and/or clinical educators or coordinators, clinical nurse specialists, clinical coordinators, case managers/utilization review and/or discharge planners, nurse practitioners, accounting or auditing RNs, infection control/employee health nurses, risk management/performance improvement and/or quality assurance or quality management nurses, employees of outside registries and other agencies supplying labor to the Employer, already represented employees, permanent charge nurses, managerial employees, guards, and supervisors within the meaning of the Act and all other employees.

Voting Group:

All Registered Nurses employed by the employer at its 2323 E 63rd St, Kansas City, Missouri facility.

Resulting Unit:

All full-time, regular part-time, and per diem Registered Nurses employed by the Employer at the following facilities: 2316 E Meyer Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64132; 6601 Rockhill Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64131; and 2323 E 63rd St, Kansas City, Missouri 64130.

Eligibility date is pay period ending Friday, January 3, 2020.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

С			

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
Case No.	Date Filed		
14-RC-254216	January 6, 2020		

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representa ive of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code) Gannett Missouri Publishing, Inc. d/b/a Springfield News-Leader 651 Boonville Ave., Springfield, MO 65806 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title 3b. Address (If same as 2b - state same) Allen Jones Same 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address (417) 836-1100 aljones@gannett.com 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal product or service 5a. City and State where unit is located: News 5b. Description of Unit Involved 6a. No. of Employees in Unit: Included: All full-time and regular part-time newsroom employees employed by the Employer. 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the Excluded: All other employees, including all managers, guards, and supervisors as defined by the Act. unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? Yes ✓ No Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) 1/6/20 and Employer declined recognition on or about Check One: (Date) (If no reply received, so state). no reply 7b. Petitioner is curren ly recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state). 8b Address None 8c Tel No 8d Cell No 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8q. Affiliation, if any 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No. If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of labor organization) has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recogni ion as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) None 10a. Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. F-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to 11a. Election Type:

✓ Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail any such election. 11b. Election Date(s): 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Location(s): Employer's photo lab 4-6 January 28, 29, or 30 12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number) United Media Guild, TNG-CWA Local 36047 1015 Locust St., Suite 735, St. Louis, MO 63101 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or cons ituent (if none, so state) NewsGuild-Communications Workers of America 12d. Tel No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address (314) 241-7046 (314) 560-7492 (314) 241-7459 sduffy@unitedmediaguild.org 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a. Name and Title Michael Melick, Attorney 13b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 1025 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 1000, Washington, D.C. 20036 13d Cell No. 13c Tel No 13e. Fax No. 13f F-Mail Address (202) 293-9222 (443) 682-3867 mmelick@barrcamens.com I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) Signature Title Date Michael Melick /s/ Michael Melick Attorney 1/6/20

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLRB-502 (RC)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

(2-18)		NAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION			Case No. 14-RC-2	Date Filed 1/9/20			
INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed employer concerned is located the employer and all other parti Case Procedures (Form NLRB	. The petition mus ies named in the p	t be accompanied petition of: (1) the	by both a s petition; (2)	howing of interest (Statement of Position	see 6b below) a	nd a certifica LRB-505); a	ate of service sh and (3) Description	nowing :	service on epresentation
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION bargaining by Petitioner and Perequests that the National La	titioner desires to I	be certified as repre	esentative of	the employees. The F	etitioner allege	s that the fo	llowing circums	stances	collective exist and
2a. Name of Employer: 2b. Add Southern Glazer's Wine & Spirits 1 Glazer's Wine & Spirits			ddress(es) of lazer's way	f Establishment(s) inv y, St. Charles Mis Drive, Hazelwood	olved (Street and SSOUri, 63301	number, Cit	THE ASSAULT HER WITH COMMAN MANAGES TO		
The state of the s						0042			
3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: Joe Quinn Vice President of Operations Richard Goode President Same									
3c. Tel. No.	3d. Cell No.		3e. Fax N	lo.	3f. E-Mail				
636-925-8800	1		46 5	15 1 1 6 1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	joe.quinn@sgws.com			
4a. Type of Establishment (Factor) Wholesaler	r, mine, wholesaler	; etc.)		pal Product or Service Spirit delivery	•	\$250 CONTRACTOR	nd State where u rles, Missouri	init is loo	cated:
5b. Description of Unit Involved:							er of Employees	in Unit:	
Included: See Attachment						42			
Excluded:						6b Do a	substantial number	er /30%	or more)
See Attachment						of the	employees in the sented by the Peti	unit wis	sh to be
Check One: 7a. Request for re					a		declined recogni		<u> </u>
on or about (Date			received, so	state). and desires certification	on under the Act	2	Partiti	TEX	De :=1
8a. Name of Recognized or Certif	fied Bargaining A	gent (If none, so st	ate) 8b. A	ddress:		ica i i ita	Constitu		Kyozs
NONE									
8c. Tel. No.	8d. Cell No.	lo. 8e. Fax No.			8f. E-Mail	8f. E-Mail Address			
8g. Affiliation, if any:			8h. Date of R	Recognition or Certification			Current or Most (Month, Day, Ye	ar)	
9. Is there now a strike or picketing	at the Employer's	establishment(s) in	volved? No	If so, appro	ximately how ma	ny employee	es are participatin	ig?	
(Name of Labor Organization)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	, has pickete	d the Employ	yer since (Month,	Day, Y	ear)
Organizations or individuals oth individuals known to have a rep None							ves and other orga	anizatio	ns and
10a. Name	110h	Address		12.00	10c. Tel. 1	lo	10d. Cell No.		
	1,00	71041000							
					10e. Fax I	lo.	10f. E-Mail Add	ress	
11. Election Details: If the NLRB c	onducts and election	on in this matter, st	ate your posi	tion with respect to ar	y such election:	10.132	Tables 1		
11h Floring Data(s):	Tata	Finalise Time (1)		2000	Last Files	× Manu		Mixed	Manual/Mail
11b. Election Date(s): January 22, 2020	10.000	Election Time(s): n-8am				11d. Election Location(s): Southern Glazer's conference room			
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (inclu	100000			12b. Address (street					
Teamsters Local 600		C		161 Weldon Pa				3043	
12c. Full name of national or internal International Brotherhood of T		zation of which Pet	itioner is an a	affiliate or constituent	(if none, so state):			70.00
12d. Tel. No.				12f. Fax No.		12g. E-Mail Address			
13. Representative of the Petition	er who will accen	t service of all par	pers for pur	ooses of the represe	ntation proceed	ling.		5415	
13a. Name and Title: John Kelting, Recording Se			13b. Addre	ess (street and number Idon Parkway, M	er, city, State and	ZIP code):	ıri 63043		
13c. Tel. No.	13d. Cell No.		13e. Fax N	lo.	13f. E-Mai	Address	- 15 to		
314-388-4400	}			314-388-4413		jkelting@teamsters600.org			
I declare that I have read the above	re petition and tha		are true to th	ne best of my knowle				7.	
Name (Print) John Kelting		Signature	1/1_		Title Recording S	ecretani			Date / /2/2
		1 144 4	//		, toooluning o	Joietary			1 / 4 / 1///

Recording Secretary

5b. Description of Unit Involved: Included:

All full-time and regular part-time employees classified as drivers and helpers who work out of the facility currently located at 1 Glazer's way, St. Charles Missouri 63301

Excluded:

All clerical and professional employees, guards, and supervisors as defined by the act

FORM NLRB-502 (RD) (8-16)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD **RD PETITION**

Case No. 14-RD-254803 Date Filed

January 17, 2020

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nirb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 7 below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of:(1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation

Case Procedures (Portiti NERD 4012). The showing of interest	should only be med wi	in the NERB and should <u>not</u> be se	ived on the employer of any other party.			
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RD- DECERTIFICATION (REM recognized bargaining representative is no longer their represent Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority put.)	ative. The Petitioner alle	eges that the following circumstan				
2a. Name of Employer		ablishment(s) involved (Street and nu				
KETY	10015	10th St Omaha	Nebraska 68108			
3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title ARIEL ROBLIN	3b. Address (If same a	s 2b - state name) SAME	- A5 2B			
3c. Tel. No. 3d. Fax No.	3e. Cell No.	3f. E-Mail Address	-oblin @ hearst.com			
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)		4b. Principal product or s	ervice			
TV STATION		NEWST	ENTERTAINMENT			
5a. Description of Unit Involved Included: NEWS OPERATIONS + ENGINE	ERING-		5b. City and State where unit is located:			
Excluded: NEWS GATHERING/REPE		FF	OMAHA, NE			
	r (30% or more) of the er	nployees in the unit no longer wish to	be represented by the certified or currently			
8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent		8b. Affiliation,	if any			
NABET-CWA LOLAL 540	41	· /	AFL-CID			
8c. Address 211 WEST WACLER DRIV		Tel. No. 8e. Cell No. 312-371-4111				
CHICAGO, IL GOLOGO	8f.	Fax No. 18g. E-Mail Ad	dress stopherw Pnabet41.org			
9. Date of Recognition or Certification MARCH 12 2017 (Kuste	10. Expiration Date of C	Current or Most Recent Contract, if an	y (Month, Day, Year)			
THE RESERVE TO THE PROPERTY OF		March 12, 202				
11a. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishmen		11b. If so, approximately				
11c. The Employer has been picketed by or on behalf of (Insert Nam	N/A		a labor organization, o			
(Insert Address) 12 Organizations or individuals other those named in items 8 and 11		populition as representatives and oth	since (Month, Day, Year)			
and individuals known to have a representative interest in any en			ate) W/A			
12a. Name 12b. Address		12c, Tel. No.	12d. Fax No.			
		10- 0-1111-				
	•	12e. Cell No.	12f. E-Mail Address			
 Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election. 		13a. Election Type: M	lanual Mail Mixed Manual Mail			
13b. Election Date(s) ASAP - 13c. Election Tin	ASAP	13d. Election Location(s)	13d. Election Location(s) OMAHA, NE			
14. Full Name of Petitione (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			Orthorn, 1			
14a Address (Street and number city state, ZIP code) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	14c. Fax No.			
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			NIA			
		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	14e. E-Mail Address (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
141. Affiliation, if any KETY Employer (b) (6),	(b) (7)(C)					
15. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all	papers for purposes o					
15a, Name (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C				
15c. Address (Street and number, city, state, ZIP code) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	15e. Fax No.			
		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	15g, E-Mail Address (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
I declare that I have read the above petition and that the stateme	nts are true to the best					
Name /Print) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	are true to the west	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Date Filed 1-15-2020			
WILLELI EALSE STATEMENTS IN THE SECOND		THE AND IMPRISONMENT HIS C	7-73-2020			

FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case No.	Date Filed			
14-RC-255200	1/27/2020			

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov/, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): 2a. Name of Employer: Veolia Environmental Services 7 Mobile Street, Sauget, IL 62201 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Doug Harris, Plant Manager Same 3f. E Mail Address 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 618-235-7799 (618) 271-2804 doug.harris@veolia.com 4b. Principal Product or Service 5a. City and State where unit is located: 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) Hazardous Waste Incenerator Processing Hazardous Waste Sauget, IL 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a. Number of Employees in Unit: Included: See Attachment A Excluded: 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? X Yes See Attachment A Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) and Employer declined recognition (If no reply received, so state). 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) 8b. Address: None 8c. Tel. No. 8d. Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f. E Mail Address 8g. Affiliation, if any: 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of Labor Organization) , has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) 10a. Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: 11a. Election Type: Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail 11b. Election Date(s): 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Location(s): February 11 & 12, 2020 2/11 14:00-19:00 2/12 17:00-19:00 Unit 4 Breakroom 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): See Attachment A Suite 600, 1655 West Market Street, Akron, OH 44313 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state): See Attachment A 12d Tel No 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a. Name and Title: 13b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): Lance Heasley, ICWUC/UFCW Organizer Suite 600, 1655 West Market Street, Akron, OH 44313 13c. Tel. No. 13d. Cell No. 13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Mail Address 330-926-1444 202-394-4561 330-926-0816 lheasley@icwuc.org I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Name (Print) Date Lance Heasley ICWUC/UFCW Organizer 1/27/2020

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

ATTACHMENT A

5b. Description of Unit Involved:

Included: All full and regular part-time laboratory, Operations and Maintenance employees

Excluded: All other employees, including all, professional & managerial, office/clericals, guards, & supervisors as defined in the act.

12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number):

International Chemical Workers Union Council of the United Food and Commercial Workers International Union, AFL-CIO, CLC

12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state):

International Chemical Workers Union Council of the United Food and Commercial Workers International Union, AFL-CIO, CLC

FORM NLRB-502 (RD) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RD PETITION

Case No. 14-RD-255268 Date Filed 1-28-20

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov/, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 7 below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of:(1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RD- DECERTIFICATION (REMOVAL OF REPRESENTATIVE) - A substantial number of employees assert that the certified or currently
recognized bargaining representative is no longer their representative. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National
Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, state, ZIP code) Morton Montetta 70349 630 on OUBOID NE 68345 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title 3d. Fax No. 515-697-3403 Thomas. Nelsonp months moretta. Com 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal product or service 74 querry Librastone 5a. Description of Unit Involved 5b. City and State where unit is located: OLBOIS, NE Excluded: 7. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit no longer wish to be represented by the certified or currently recognized bargaining representative? Yes Ba. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent 8b. Affiliation, if any 8c. Address 8d. Tel. No. 402-681-0221 402 733 1600 4660 South 60th Ave 8f. Fax No. afichter & I UOE 571. org 9. Date of Recognition or Certification 10. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 3-31-2020 11a. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? Yes 11b. If so, approximately how many employees are participating? 11c. The Employer has been picketed by or on behalf of (Insert Name) a labor organization, of since (Month, Day, Year) 12. Organizations or individuals other those named in items 8 and 11c, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5 above. (If none, so state) 12d. Fax No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. E-Mail Address Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election. 13a. Election Type: Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail 13c. Election Time(s) 13d. Election Location(s) Employee Shock / Morta Morristra 13b. Election Date(s) 02-14-2020 12:0000 70349 670 Ave OuBols, NE 68345 14. Full Name of Petitioner (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 14b. Tel. No. 14c. Fax No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 14f. Affiliation, if any emplyee 15. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 15b Title 15a. Name 14 above)ee 15c. Address (Street and number, city, state, ZIP code) 15d. Tel. No. 因因 m 15f. Cell No. π 0 mm I declare that I have read the above petition and th est of my knowledge and belief. 0-Pate File Sign (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 桑 Employee BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 48, SECTION 1001) SE STATEMENTS ON T STATEMENT